UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TWITTER, INC.

Petitioner

v.

VIDSTREAM, LLC,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-01131 U.S. Patent No. 8,464,304

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PETITIONER'S DECLARANT HENRY HOUH, PH.D.

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Counsel for the Parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner will

conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's declarant as follows:

Declarant:	Henry Houh, Ph.D.
Date & Time:	September 6, 2018 at 9:00 am EST
Place:	Dunn Reporting
	185 Devonshire St, Suite 302
	Boston, MA 02110

The deposition will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by

law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

Dated: August 21, 2018

DOCKE

Respectfully submitted,

/Eagle H. Robinson/ Eagle H. Robinson, *Lead Counsel* Reg. No. 61,361 Tel: 512.536.3083; Fax: 512.536.4598 eagle.robinson@nortonrosefulbright.com

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100 Austin, TX 78701

Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on August 21, 2018, a copy of this PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PETITIONER'S DECLARANT HENRY HOUH, PH.D. was served on Lead and Backup Counsel for Petitioner via email (by consent) to:

Lead Counsel:	Todd M. Siegel (Reg. No. 73,232) todd.siegel@klarquist.com
Backup Counsel:	Andrew M. Mason (Reg. No. 64,034) andrew.mason@klarquist.com
	Robert T. Cruzen (<i>pro hac vice</i>) rob.cruzen@klarquist.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Eagle H. Robinson/ Eagle H. Robinson (Reg. No. 61,361)